

Office of the VP (Student Life) | Bureau du VP (Vie Étudiante) Tel: (514) 398-8944 | Fax: (514) 398-7490 | studentlife@ssmu.ca 3600 McTavish St., Suite 1200, Montréal, QC, H3A 0G3 Located on Haudenosaunee and Anishinaabe, traditional territories

REPORT: CLUB COMMITTEE 2020-02-13

The Club Committee is under the portfolio of the Vice-President (Student Life) and is chaired by the Club Administrative Coordinator. In January and February 2020, the Club Committee met on January 21, 23 and 31, 2020 and February 12, 2020 to review interim and full status club applications as well as to discuss club issues and policy.

The Club Committee also reviewed existing clubs and is moving the following recommendations.

WHEREAS, the Club Committee held these meetings;

WHEREAS, the decision of the Club Committee must be ratified by the Legislative Council in accordance with 2.1.a.iii of the Internal Regulations of Student Groups;

BE IT RESOLVED, THAT the Legislative Council approve the recommendations of the Club Committee included in Appendix A



APPENDIX A

Interim Status Approvals

Rubric Score	Club Name	
28/30	McGill Students' Wine Society	
24/30	Lotus	
24/30	She's The First McGill	
26/30	Transit McGill	

Full Status Approvals

Rubric Score	Club Name
26/30	McGill Karateka
28/30	Pakistani Students' Association of McGill

Interim Status Rejections

Rubric Score	Club Name	
	N/A	

Constitution Approval - Documents

- Effusion A Cappella
- McGill Trivia Club
- McGill Students Spoken Word Associated Youth McSWAY
- Alegria Contemporary Ballet Company

Constitution Rejection

- McGill's Youth Outreach Program Changes were not tracked
- McGill Quidditch Changes were not tracked
- K-Rave Changes were not tracked
- Red Cross McGil Chapter Changes were not tracked

Name Change Approval

• McGill Students Spoken Word Associated Youth to McSWAY